ELK TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING AGENDA April 7, 2022

MEETING CALLED TO ORDER

Open Public Meeting Act Statement

SALUTE TO THE FLAG AND INVOCATION

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF MINUTES of March 15, 2022 Work Session

COMMITTEE REPORTS

POLICE CHIEF REPORT

FIRE DEPARTMENT REPORT

ENGINEER'S REPORT

PUBLIC PORTION on Agenda Items only.

ORDINANCE:

ORDINANCE O - 1 - 2022

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 28 ENTITLED "POLICE DEPARTMENT" OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ELK TO ADOPT THE REVISED AND AMENDED RULES AND REGULATIONS TITLE ONLY

RESOLUTION:

RESOLUTION R-49-2022

RESOLUTION APPOINTING A DETECTIVE SERGEANT WITHIN THE ELK TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT – JOSEPH PIERSON

Detective Sergeant Pierson sworn in by Mayor Sammons

RESOLUTION R-50-2022

RESOLUTION APPOINTING A SERGEANT WITHIN THE ELK TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT – JEFFREY FRANKLIN

Sergeant Franklin sworn in by Deputy Mayor Nicholson

RESOLUTION R-51-2022

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE SALE BY ASSIGNMENT OF CERTAIN TAX SALE CERTIFICATE OWNED BY THE TOWNSHIP OF ELK PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 54:5-113 (BLOCK 110 LOT 3)

RESOLUTION R-52-2022

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADOPTION OF THE 2022 GLOUCESTER COUNTY, NEW JERSEY HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN UPDATE

RESOLUTION R-53-2022

RESOLUTION URGING THE SWIFT PASSAGE OF S-330/A3804, WHICH SHALL RESTORE THE ENERGY TAX RECEIPTS TO MUNICIPALITIES

TOPICS:

- Sign ordinance
- Shed in front yard removal extension

GLOUCESTER COUNTY REPRESENTATIVE – James Schmidt or Dennis McNulty

PURSUANT TO RESOLUTION R-26-2022 THERE IS A TIME LIMIT OF 3 MINUTES PER PERSON DURING THE PUBLIC PORTION

PUBLIC PORTION

PAY BILLS

ADJOURNMENT

NOTICE PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 10:4-8(d)

The items listed on this tentative agenda of the Mayor and Committee of the Township of Elk constitutes the agenda to the extent known at the time of posting. Since this agenda is tentative, items may be added and/or deleted prior to the commencement of the meeting. Formal action may or may not be taken regarding each item listed on the final agenda.